Installation and Maintenance Manual
Compact Module Two Orifice Float Trap
CMTOFT
1. Preface ...................................................................................1
2.    Important Safety Note ...........................................................1
3. Brief Product Description .......................................................3
4. Product Working Principle .....................................................7
5.  Installation Guidelines ..........................................................7

9. Available Spares: [Refer figure 3]
Always order spares part by using the description & spare code given below & stating size.
        How to Order:
Example: DN15 Compact Module Two Orifice Float Trap, Flanged ASA300 CMTOFT-4.5
bar g differential pressure with steam lock release.
How to Order Spares:
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and
state the size, type of trap and pressure range.
Example : 1 no. Main valve assembly for DN15 Compact Module Two Orifice Float Trap CMTOFT-
4.5 .
10. Warranty Period:
As per ordering information and agreements in the contract.
CMTOFT
MODEL SPARE  TY PE SPARE CONSIST OF
SPARE
SPECIFIC ATION
SPARE COD E
M AIN VALVE SEAT,G ASK ET
AN D  FLOAT ASSEM BLY
(P ACK OF 1)
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-4.5M VKIT
M AIN VALVE SEAT,G ASK ET
AN D  FLOAT ASSEM BLY
(P ACK OF 1)
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-10 M VKIT
M AIN VALVE SEAT,G ASK ET
AN D  FLOAT ASSEM BLY
(P ACK OF 1)
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-15 M VKIT
ISOLATION
VALVES
IN TERN ALS K IT
VALVE STEM ,LOCK
N U T,W ASH ER,SP ACER,SEA
LIN G STACK(P ACK OF 3
N OS. EACH )
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-INTKIT
VALVE
SEALIN G
STACK
SEALIN G STACK(P ACK OF
15 N OS.)
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-SRKIT
STRAIN ER
SCREEN K IT
STRAIN ER SCREEN (P ACK
OF 5  N OS.)
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-SCRKIT
G ASK ET K IT
COVER G ASK ET & SEAT
G ASK ET   (P ACK OF 5 N OS.
EACH  )
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-G KIT
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-4.5FKIT
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-10 FKIT
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-15 FKIT
N RV O-RIN G
K IT
N RV O-RIN G S P ACK OF 10
N O'S
15/20 N B SPARE-1520C M TOFT-OKIT
CM TOFT
M AIN VALVE
ASSEM BY K IT
FLOAT K IT
BALL FLOAT &
COVER/BASE G ASK ET
(P ACK OF 1  EACH  )
Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.A:
CIN No:
Forbes Marshall Arca
Codel International